the seventh through the ninth month of such Rolling Forecast shall be a firm 
commitment by Avecia to sell and Customer (and, if applicable, Customer shall cause 
its Affiliates and Customer Partners) to purchase a minimum of fifty percent ( 50%) of 
such forecasted quantity up to a maximum of one hundred twenty five percent 
(125%) of such forecasted quantity. The forecasted quantity with respect to the tenth 
through the eighteenth month of the Rolling Forecast shall be an indicative quantity 
with no commitment on either A vecia or Customer. 

6.3 Upon either Party's request, the Parties will work together, in good faith, to permit